GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1206
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2010

DISTURBANCE IN MOBILE NETWORK
Singh Shri Bhola

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether due to disturbance in mobile network of Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL), the work relating to 3G Spectrum was withheld in the country in the recent past;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the names of places;
(c) the total losses suffered as a result thereof; and

(d) the corrective steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRISACHIN PILOT)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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